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A002810347 SUDIP  ADAK Male No  1 1 UR  3  100.00  100.00  100.00  100.00  96.43  6801.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835624 AKRITI  PATHAK Female No  2 2 UR  17  91.75  95.00  92.00  87.17  95.40  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002789111 SANDIPAN  SARKAR Male No  3  1 3 SC  1  90.75  86.00  98.00  83.50  93.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002870827 SNIGDHA  DEY Female No  4 4 UR  4  90.25  92.00  87.00  87.33  88.67  6260.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778074 SOURAJYOTI  ROY Male No  5 5 UR  3  89.75  89.00  92.00  88.80  89.22  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752265 SOMIT  SARKAR Male No  6  1 6 OBC-B  3  88.50  90.00  91.00  82.83  91.57  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837213 SWARNABHA DEB 

BARMAN

Male No  7  2 7 SC  2  88.25  90.00  90.00  88.25  91.78  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712433 MANOJIT  BARMAN Male No  8  3 8 SC  1  87.75  84.00  97.00  84.00  91.43  6897.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839339 KOUSTAV SINGHA SARKAR Male No  9  4 9 SC  1  84.75  80.00  88.00  79.20  93.38  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002653879 SAMATA  TARAFDER Female No  10 10 UR  1  84.00  76.00  95.00  76.50  81.86  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002781247 MEGHA  GUHA Female No  11 11 UR  8  83.75  61.00  88.00  79.33  92.14  6586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836365 ANANYA  BARMAN Female No  12  5 12 SC  6  83.25  72.00  86.00  76.67  89.43  6967.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460418 SUJAY  RAY Male No  13  6 13 SC  1  82.50  82.00  87.00  76.17  92.14  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928054 DONA  DAS Female No  14  7 14 SC  2  82.25  75.00  88.00  73.50  69.29  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598172 DEBABRATA  BARMAN Male No  15  8 15 SC  1  82.00  77.00  93.00  74.33  86.29  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691683 SWAPNANIL  CHATTERJEE Male No  16 16 UR  2  81.75  80.00  80.00  72.17  83.71  7366.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584968 MD ABU MURSHID ALI Male No  17 17 UR  3  81.00  76.00  93.00  73.00  84.43  6703.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521947 MIRAJ  ALAM Male No  18  1 18 OBC-A  1  80.75  75.00  95.00  73.50  85.43  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655585 DIPANWITA  BASAK Female No  19  2 19 OBC-B  2  80.75  62.00  90.00  73.67  85.43  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588850 SNIGDHA  RAY Female No  20  9 20 SC  2  80.50  72.00  85.00  73.17  74.43  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688725 LIPI  MODAK Female No  21 21 UR  4  80.25  74.00  86.00  75.00  66.29  6385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002898748 ALAMGIR  HOSSAIN Male No  22 22 UR  9  80.00  78.00  77.00  71.67  74.00  7161.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860455 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  23  10 23 SC  21  79.75  72.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602475 DEBOPRIYO  GHOSH Male No  24 24 UR  1  79.25  80.00  81.00  71.83  82.14  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002804151 SURYA  SARKAR Male No  25  11 25 SC  3  79.25  74.00  78.00  76.67  81.29  6479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639919 RAJ  SARKAR Male No  26  12 26 SC  3  79.25  70.00  80.00  73.33  72.25  6131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845471 JAYAN  BARMAN Male No  27  13 27 SC  1  79.00  76.00  84.00  74.83  68.57  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546483 SANJAY  BISWAS Male No  28  14 28 SC  2  79.00  67.00  85.00  70.67  79.86  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659533 DEEPSHIKHA  RAY Female No  29  15 29 SC  3  78.75  74.00  90.00  71.50  80.86  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794432 SHAHID  SARKAR Male No  30  2 30 OBC-A  6  78.75  74.00  81.00  72.33  85.86  6430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613099 KOUSAMBI  RAY Female No  31  16 31 SC  3  78.50  70.00  91.00  72.50  73.57  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645014 AMIT KUMAR ROY Male No  32  17 32 SC  1  78.25  73.00  92.00  70.83  65.88  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002646287 BIPLABI  ADHIKARI Female No  33  18 33 SC  1  78.00  73.00  83.00  71.83  72.00  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452522 AKASH  ROY Male No  34  19 34 SC  3  78.00  62.00  86.00  74.80  90.78  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830134 PURBALI  ROY Female No  35 35 UR  2  77.75  57.00  95.00  69.50  86.71  6621.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504066 LOKESH KUMAR ROY Male No  36  20 36 SC  3  77.00  75.00  81.00  69.00  81.57  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753987 CHONIA  ROY Female No  37  21 37 SC  3  77.00  60.00  87.00  67.67  90.71  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588346 SURJA  MANDAL Male No  38  22 38 SC  1  77.00  57.00  88.00  70.67  73.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648543 NILOY  PAUL Male No  39  3 39 OBC-B  7  76.75  73.00  93.00  70.83  83.43  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925167 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  40  23 40 SC  19  76.50  68.00  92.00  73.67  77.86  7008.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708222 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  41  24 41 SC  7  76.00  78.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568034 MANDIRA  ROY Female No  42  25 42 SC  3  76.00  71.00  75.00  70.33  71.29  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526299 AKASH  GUHA Male No  43 43 UR  1  75.75  63.00  95.00  69.00  83.14  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002739482 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  44  26 44 SC  3  75.75  53.00  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664779 GOURAV  CHOWHAN Male No  45  27 45 SC  3  75.50  78.00  77.00  70.17  51.71  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904224 DIPTI  ROY Female No  46  28 46 SC  8  75.50  62.00  96.00  68.33  71.71  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649006 MOUSONA  BARMAN Female No  47  29 47 SC  1  75.25  68.00  84.00  68.17  77.86  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924037 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  48  30 48 SC  19  74.75  67.00  90.00  71.33  79.29  7008.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932436 SHUBHA  MANDAL Male No  49  31 49 SC  9  74.75  66.00  90.00  66.67  63.29  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554011 TITAN  RAY Male No  50  32 50 SC  1  74.50  68.00  73.00  67.67  78.86  6787.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513769 JOY KUMAR ROY Male No  51  33 51 SC  9  74.50  60.00  90.00  68.33  92.57  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002869073 ABHAY  SAHA Male No  52 52 UR  2  74.25  73.00  91.00  69.60  87.71  6868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601832 MILANJIT  SEN Male No  53  4 53 OBC-B  1  74.25  71.00  68.00  69.17  54.86  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716792 DIPAYAN  SAHA Male No  54 54 UR  9  74.25  66.00  89.00  67.33  70.83  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.40

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002442542 ANUSREE  DEB ADHIKARY Female No  55  34 55 SC  1  73.75  63.00  90.00  67.17  72.29  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696678 SUSMITA  BARMAN Female No  56  35 56 SC  1  73.25  77.00  70.00  65.67  80.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917072 SHANKHADEEP  BOSE Male No  57 57 UR  15  73.25  63.00  91.00  66.00  60.14  6875.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705437 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  58  36 58 SC  5  73.00  76.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562258 BHASKAR  ROY Male No  59  37 59 SC  2  73.00  70.00  70.00  65.67  69.57  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569933 ANIRBAN  MAJHI Male No  60  38 60 SC  1  73.00  60.00  92.00  69.40  81.57  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680413 MUNTASIR  KAMAL Male No  61  3 61 OBC-A  2  73.00  60.00  90.00  65.17  78.43  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694109 RAKESH  CHATTERJEE Male No  62 62 UR  4  72.75  61.00  75.00  69.83  83.14  6351.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912421 PARAMITA  SHIKDAR Female No  63  5 63 OBC-B  4  72.50  60.00  88.00  66.83  73.57  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457575 RONI  GOPE Male No  64  6 64 OBC-B  4  72.00  71.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690617 ASIM  BARMAN Male No  65  39 65 SC  3  72.00  54.00  80.00  65.67  87.29  7195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002757378 TIYAS  SARKAR Male No  66  40 66 SC  3  71.75  73.00  84.00  65.17  54.14  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532798 AMAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  67  41 67 SC  3  71.50  68.00  81.00  66.00  75.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624111 KUMARESH  BAIRAGI Male No  68  42 68 SC  7  71.50  60.00  76.00  66.83  79.71  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652020 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  69  7 69 OBC-B  15  71.50  56.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627045 UTSAV  NAG Male No  70 70 UR  1  71.25  71.00  72.00  64.33  78.56  6661.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002673563 REET  GHOSH Male No  71 71 UR  7  71.25  70.00  88.00  65.50  90.43  7312.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843281 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  72  43 72 SC  5  71.25  67.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637560 ASHIM  BARMAN Male No  73  44 73 SC  3  71.00  51.00  88.00  66.50  83.29  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556557 BORTIKA  ROY Female No  74  45 74 SC  1  70.75  60.00  84.00  63.33  85.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485149 DEBABRATA  BARMAN Male No  75  46 75 SC  2  70.75  57.00  80.00  64.50  69.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442200 UTSAB  ROY Male No  76  47 76 SC  2  70.50  76.00  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002916243 AMIT  THAKUR Male No  77 77 UR  3  70.50  48.00  85.00  61.50  78.80  6735.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572864 BIPLAB ROY LASKAR Male No  78  48 78 SC  4  70.25  60.00  75.00  64.83  68.43  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582862 ASHIS  GAIN Male No  79 79 UR  6  70.00  72.00  71.00  66.17  61.57  6237.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002599200 ROTNODIP  DAS Male No  80 80 UR  3  70.00  60.00  87.00  63.33  67.71  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536628 NANDITA  SARKAR Female No  81  49 81 SC  1  69.75  56.00  85.00  64.17  63.00  6404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889303 NANDITA  SARKAR Female No  81  49 82 SC  3  69.75  56.00  85.00  64.17  63.00  6404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544464 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  82  50 83 SC  1  69.25  83.00  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664346 ANSHU KUMAR SAH Male No  83 84 UR  4  69.25  57.00  83.00  63.00  73.50  7508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859873 DEBABRATA  ROY Male No  84  51 85 SC  5  69.00  70.00  70.00  62.17  59.71  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924871 SANKHA SUBHRA SARKAR Male No  85  52 86 SC  3  69.00  56.00  80.00  65.33  65.57  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519137 ARJUN KUMAR ROY Male No  86  53 87 SC  3  68.75  65.00  77.00  64.83  81.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002734601 RAJDEEP  TALUKDER Male No  87 88 UR  8  68.75  61.00  77.00  64.67  75.43  6459.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002483593 SURAJ  ROY Male No  88  54 89 SC  1  68.75  50.00  90.00  65.83  66.57  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513089 SNEHA  SINGHA Female No  89 90 UR  3  68.50  72.00  67.00  63.50  52.43  6512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546715 MD SABIR ALAM Male No  90  4 91 OBC-A  3  68.00  57.00  82.00  61.33  47.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490781 HRILEKHA  SHARMA Female No  91  8 92 OBC-B  9  68.00  54.00  87.00  61.33  69.00  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579108 CHAYAN  BARMAN Male No  92  55 93 SC  6  68.00  51.00  88.00  61.17  74.14  7086.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905621 BIRAJ  ROY Male No  93  56 94 SC  6  68.00  51.00  82.00  62.67  66.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002574597 DEEP  SINGHA Male No  94 95 UR  2  67.50  59.00  95.00  63.80  85.00  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769640 KALYAN  ROY Male No  95  57 96 SC  4  67.00  60.00  78.00  62.50  64.71  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832851 ATRIKA  SARKAR Female No  96 97 UR  7  66.50  56.00  74.00  60.00  79.43  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828200 JOY  DAS Male No  97  58 98 SC  3  66.00  53.00  71.00  62.17  54.86  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002652831 PRITAM  RAY Male No  98  59 99 SC  1  65.25  68.00  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720243 MUKTAR  ALAM Male No  99  5 100 OBC-A  3  65.25  60.00  66.00  61.50  62.43  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554604 ADITYA  MANDAL Male No  100  60 101 SC  2  65.00  56.00  76.00  62.17  75.40  7003.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847167 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  101  61 102 SC  5  64.75  63.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456331 DIBAKAR  ROY Male No  102  62 103 SC  3  64.75  56.00  80.00  60.00  87.57  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489421 SANTIKA  SARKAR Female No  103  63 104 SC  4  64.75  51.00  78.00  59.00  67.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642147 ROHAN  ALI Male No  104  6 105 OBC-A  1  64.50  52.00  84.00  61.83  88.00  7083.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684232 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  105  1 106 ST  7  63.50  61.00  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933300 HASIBUR  ISLAM Male No  106 107 UR  5  62.25  58.00  62.00  60.17  58.57  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485848 JAYANTA  SHIL Male No  107 108 UR  1  62.25  54.00  48.00  57.50  64.14  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582341 SANGITA  DATTA Female No  108 109 UR  4  61.75  53.00  64.00  59.20  87.20  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002556658 SOMA  SARKAR Female No  109  64 110 SC  8  61.75  51.00  82.00  56.67  73.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484890 MD SAHID ISLAM Male No  110  7 111 OBC-A  4  61.50  55.00  70.00  57.33  75.43  7461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598910 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  111  65 112 SC  8  60.25  66.00  66.00  56.00  75.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462532 BIBEK  BASAK Male No  112  9 113 OBC-B  4  57.25  51.00  60.00  53.83  75.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877824 IRFAN  ZAMAN Male No  113  8 114 OBC-A  11  56.25  51.00  53.00  53.50  88.43  7022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002521947 MIRAJ  ALAM Male No  18  1 1 OBC-A  1  80.75  75.00  95.00  73.50  85.43  7062.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794432 SHAHID  SARKAR Male No  30  2 2 OBC-A  6  78.75  74.00  81.00  72.33  85.86  6430.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680413 MUNTASIR  KAMAL Male No  61  3 3 OBC-A  2  73.00  60.00  90.00  65.17  78.43  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546715 MD SABIR ALAM Male No  90  4 4 OBC-A  3  68.00  57.00  82.00  61.33  47.00  6609.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720243 MUKTAR  ALAM Male No  99  5 5 OBC-A  3  65.25  60.00  66.00  61.50  62.43  6533.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642147 ROHAN  ALI Male No  104  6 6 OBC-A  1  64.50  52.00  84.00  61.83  88.00  7083.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002484890 MD SAHID ISLAM Male No  110  7 7 OBC-A  4  61.50  55.00  70.00  57.33  75.43  7461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002877824 IRFAN  ZAMAN Male No  113  8 8 OBC-A  11  56.25  51.00  53.00  53.50  88.43  7022.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002752265 SOMIT  SARKAR Male No  6  1 1 OBC-B  3  88.50  90.00  91.00  82.83  91.57  6861.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002655585 DIPANWITA  BASAK Female No  19  2 2 OBC-B  2  80.75  62.00  90.00  73.67  85.43  6826.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648543 NILOY  PAUL Male No  39  3 3 OBC-B  7  76.75  73.00  93.00  70.83  83.43  6829.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002601832 MILANJIT  SEN Male No  53  4 4 OBC-B  1  74.25  71.00  68.00  69.17  54.86  6514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912421 PARAMITA  SHIKDAR Female No  63  5 5 OBC-B  4  72.50  60.00  88.00  66.83  73.57  6529.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002457575 RONI  GOPE Male No  64  6 6 OBC-B  4  72.00  71.00  65.00  64.83  68.14  6248.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652020 PRIYANKA  KAR Female No  69  7 7 OBC-B  15  71.50  56.00  87.00  67.17  84.00  7304.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490781 HRILEKHA  SHARMA Female No  91  8 8 OBC-B  9  68.00  54.00  87.00  61.33  69.00  6762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462532 BIBEK  BASAK Male No  112  9 9 OBC-B  4  57.25  51.00  60.00  53.83  75.00  7301.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002789111 SANDIPAN  SARKAR Male No  3  1 1 SC  1  90.75  86.00  98.00  83.50  93.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837213 SWARNABHA DEB 

BARMAN

Male No  7  2 2 SC  2  88.25  90.00  90.00  88.25  91.78  6476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712433 MANOJIT  BARMAN Male No  8  3 3 SC  1  87.75  84.00  97.00  84.00  91.43  6897.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839339 KOUSTAV SINGHA SARKAR Male No  9  4 4 SC  1  84.75  80.00  88.00  79.20  93.38  6162.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002836365 ANANYA  BARMAN Female No  12  5 5 SC  6  83.25  72.00  86.00  76.67  89.43  6967.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460418 SUJAY  RAY Male No  13  6 6 SC  1  82.50  82.00  87.00  76.17  92.14  6850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002928054 DONA  DAS Female No  14  7 7 SC  2  82.25  75.00  88.00  73.50  69.29  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598172 DEBABRATA  BARMAN Male No  15  8 8 SC  1  82.00  77.00  93.00  74.33  86.29  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588850 SNIGDHA  RAY Female No  20  9 9 SC  2  80.50  72.00  85.00  73.17  74.43  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860455 NILOY KUMAR SINGHA Male No  23  10 10 SC  21  79.75  72.00  80.00  74.17  83.29  6124.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Chemistry))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002804151 SURYA  SARKAR Male No  25  11 11 SC  3  79.25  74.00  78.00  76.67  81.29  6479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639919 RAJ  SARKAR Male No  26  12 12 SC  3  79.25  70.00  80.00  73.33  72.25  6131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845471 JAYAN  BARMAN Male No  27  13 13 SC  1  79.00  76.00  84.00  74.83  68.57  6612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546483 SANJAY  BISWAS Male No  28  14 14 SC  2  79.00  67.00  85.00  70.67  79.86  6650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002659533 DEEPSHIKHA  RAY Female No  29  15 15 SC  3  78.75  74.00  90.00  71.50  80.86  6640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613099 KOUSAMBI  RAY Female No  31  16 16 SC  3  78.50  70.00  91.00  72.50  73.57  6437.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645014 AMIT KUMAR ROY Male No  32  17 17 SC  1  78.25  73.00  92.00  70.83  65.88  6386.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002646287 BIPLABI  ADHIKARI Female No  33  18 18 SC  1  78.00  73.00  83.00  71.83  72.00  6766.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452522 AKASH  ROY Male No  34  19 19 SC  3  78.00  62.00  86.00  74.80  90.78  6973.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002504066 LOKESH KUMAR ROY Male No  36  20 20 SC  3  77.00  75.00  81.00  69.00  81.57  7097.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753987 CHONIA  ROY Female No  37  21 21 SC  3  77.00  60.00  87.00  67.67  90.71  6519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002588346 SURJA  MANDAL Male No  38  22 22 SC  1  77.00  57.00  88.00  70.67  73.00  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925167 HRIDASHREE  SINHA Female No  40  23 23 SC  19  76.50  68.00  92.00  73.67  77.86  7008.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002708222 RAJARSHI  DAS Male No  41  24 24 SC  7  76.00  78.00  92.00  72.00  80.57  6547.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568034 MANDIRA  ROY Female No  42  25 25 SC  3  76.00  71.00  75.00  70.33  71.29  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739482 TAPASHI  DAKUYA Female No  44  26 26 SC  3  75.75  53.00  91.00  69.67  67.29  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664779 GOURAV  CHOWHAN Male No  45  27 27 SC  3  75.50  78.00  77.00  70.17  51.71  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002904224 DIPTI  ROY Female No  46  28 28 SC  8  75.50  62.00  96.00  68.33  71.71  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649006 MOUSONA  BARMAN Female No  47  29 29 SC  1  75.25  68.00  84.00  68.17  77.86  6915.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924037 HRIDASHI  SINHA Female No  48  30 30 SC  19  74.75  67.00  90.00  71.33  79.29  7008.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002932436 SHUBHA  MANDAL Male No  49  31 31 SC  9  74.75  66.00  90.00  66.67  63.29  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554011 TITAN  RAY Male No  50  32 32 SC  1  74.50  68.00  73.00  67.67  78.86  6787.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002513769 JOY KUMAR ROY Male No  51  33 33 SC  9  74.50  60.00  90.00  68.33  92.57  6994.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442542 ANUSREE  DEB ADHIKARY Female No  55  34 34 SC  1  73.75  63.00  90.00  67.17  72.29  6440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002696678 SUSMITA  BARMAN Female No  56  35 35 SC  1  73.25  77.00  70.00  65.67  80.00  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002705437 DIPJYOTI  ROY Male No  58  36 36 SC  5  73.00  76.00  81.00  66.00  77.71  7099.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562258 BHASKAR  ROY Male No  59  37 37 SC  2  73.00  70.00  70.00  65.67  69.57  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569933 ANIRBAN  MAJHI Male No  60  38 38 SC  1  73.00  60.00  92.00  69.40  81.57  7048.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690617 ASIM  BARMAN Male No  65  39 39 SC  3  72.00  54.00  80.00  65.67  87.29  7195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757378 TIYAS  SARKAR Male No  66  40 40 SC  3  71.75  73.00  84.00  65.17  54.14  6587.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532798 AMAN  CHOUDHARY Male No  67  41 41 SC  3  71.50  68.00  81.00  66.00  75.00  6680.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002624111 KUMARESH  BAIRAGI Male No  68  42 42 SC  7  71.50  60.00  76.00  66.83  79.71  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002843281 MOHAN ROY DAKUA Male No  72  43 43 SC  5  71.25  67.00  82.00  67.00  71.38  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002637560 ASHIM  BARMAN Male No  73  44 44 SC  3  71.00  51.00  88.00  66.50  83.29  6605.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556557 BORTIKA  ROY Female No  74  45 45 SC  1  70.75  60.00  84.00  63.33  85.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485149 DEBABRATA  BARMAN Male No  75  46 46 SC  2  70.75  57.00  80.00  64.50  69.43  6579.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442200 UTSAB  ROY Male No  76  47 47 SC  2  70.50  76.00  71.00  63.00  55.14  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572864 BIPLAB ROY LASKAR Male No  78  48 48 SC  4  70.25  60.00  75.00  64.83  68.43  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889303 NANDITA  SARKAR Female No  81  49 49 SC  3  69.75  56.00  85.00  64.17  63.00  6404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536628 NANDITA  SARKAR Female No  81  49 50 SC  1  69.75  56.00  85.00  64.17  63.00  6404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002544464 JIDAN  ROY BASUNIA Male No  82  50 51 SC  1  69.25  83.00  74.00  63.17  57.86  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859873 DEBABRATA  ROY Male No  84  51 52 SC  5  69.00  70.00  70.00  62.17  59.71  6278.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924871 SANKHA SUBHRA SARKAR Male No  85  52 53 SC  3  69.00  56.00  80.00  65.33  65.57  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519137 ARJUN KUMAR ROY Male No  86  53 54 SC  3  68.75  65.00  77.00  64.83  81.00  6557.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002483593 SURAJ  ROY Male No  88  54 55 SC  1  68.75  50.00  90.00  65.83  66.57  6585.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579108 CHAYAN  BARMAN Male No  92  55 56 SC  6  68.00  51.00  88.00  61.17  74.14  7086.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905621 BIRAJ  ROY Male No  93  56 57 SC  6  68.00  51.00  82.00  62.67  66.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769640 KALYAN  ROY Male No  95  57 58 SC  4  67.00  60.00  78.00  62.50  64.71  6929.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002828200 JOY  DAS Male No  97  58 59 SC  3  66.00  53.00  71.00  62.17  54.86  6788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652831 PRITAM  RAY Male No  98  59 60 SC  1  65.25  68.00  73.00  61.00  77.86  6757.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554604 ADITYA  MANDAL Male No  100  60 61 SC  2  65.00  56.00  76.00  62.17  75.40  7003.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847167 HIMANGSHU ROY BASUNIA Male No  101  61 62 SC  5  64.75  63.00  65.00  61.50  76.63  7513.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456331 DIBAKAR  ROY Male No  102  62 63 SC  3  64.75  56.00  80.00  60.00  87.57  6463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489421 SANTIKA  SARKAR Female No  103  63 64 SC  4  64.75  51.00  78.00  59.00  67.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556658 SOMA  SARKAR Female No  109  64 65 SC  8  61.75  51.00  82.00  56.67  73.86  6708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002598910 SUBHANKAR  SARKAR Male No  111  65 66 SC  8  60.25  66.00  66.00  56.00  75.00  6912.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002684232 ROHIT  TIRKEY Male No  105  1 1 ST  7  63.50  61.00  72.00  58.50  67.13  6902.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


